

Section One – Basic Information			
Product Name	Sloe Gin fruit cake		
Document Issue	1	Version A	
Country of Origin	UK	Country of manufacture	UK
Product Description	A Rich Fruit Cake soaked in Sloe Gin.		
Supplier Name	Lottie Shaw's		
Address	Unit 1 Thornhill Beck Lane Brighouse HD6 4AH	Site of Manufacture Address	Unit 1 Thornhill Beck Lane Brighouse HD6 4AH
Telephone no.	01484 905227	Site of manufacture Telephone no.	01484 905227
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Suppliers own product code, Barcodes	H301, 1 x Sloe Gin Fruit Cake, 5060206822064 H351, 6 a Sloe Gin Fruit Cake, Outer Barcode 5060206822054		
Technical contact	Ian Shaw		
position	Technical Manager		
email	technical@lottieshaws.co.uk		
Telephone	01484 905227		
Product classification	Ambient		
Ingredient Declaration	<p>Ingredients</p> <p>Currants (22%), Sultanas (12%), <b>Butter</b> (Contains <b>Milk</b>), Brown Sugar, <b>Wheat Flour</b> (<b>Wheat</b> fortified with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Raisins (9%)(Sunflower oil), Cherries(5%)(Glucose - fructose syrup, sugar, citric acid, Preservative; Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b>, Colour; Erythrosine Sloe Gin (2%), Free Range <b>Egg</b>, Mixed Peel (2%), (glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, inverted sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator; citric acid, preservative; <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b>), <b>Flaked Almonds (Nuts)</b>, Black Treacle, Salt, Mixed Spices (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Cardomon and Cloves)</p>		
Allergen Information	See Bold Font		
Product Label information	Product Title, Ingredients, Allergens, Bar code, Storage conditions, Address, Weight, Product code, Directions to date code.		
Section Two - Additives			
Additive	Category	E-Number	
Erythrosine	Colour	E127	

# Product Specification:

Lottie Shaw's Bakery

Citric Acid	Acidity regulator	E330
Potassium Sorbate	Preservative	E202
Sulphur Dioxide	Preservative	E220

## Section 3 Nutritional information

Nutrients per 100g	
ENERGY (Kcal)	340.5Kcal
ENERGY (kj)	1433.1Kj
PROTEIN (g)	4.1g
AVAILABLE CARBOHYDRATES (g)	54.0g
SUGARS (g)	44.6g
FAT (g)	13.6g
SATURATED FAT (g)	6.3g
SALT (g) (Cl x 58.5/35.5)	0.49g
WATER (g)	

## Section 4 Storage and Handling

All products must be traceable backward to raw materials and forward to Lottie Shaw's

Tractability		Best Before			
Storage Conditions Unopened	Store in a cool, ambient dry storage area	Min Temp (C)	Ambient	Max Temp (C)	Ambient
Storage Conditions Opened	Store in an airtight container in a cool, dry storage area	Min Temp (C)	Ambient	Max Temp (C)	Ambient
Handling		N/A			
Shelf life format		Best Before			
Total Shelf Life		6 Months			
Total shelf life opened if in airtight container		1 Month			

## Section 5 Product Dimensions and Packaging

Product Dimensions	160mm x 110mm x 60mm
Pack size	Sold individual or packs of six
Packaging Description	Flow wrapped using food grade polyprop

## Section 6 Dietary Information

Contains	Yes/No	Comments/source
Beef and/or Beef Derivatives	No	
Lamb and/or Lamb Derivatives	No	
Pork and/or Pork Derivatives	No	

# Product Specification:

# Lottie Shaw's Bakery

Poultry and/or Poultry Derivatives	No	
Mechanically Recovered Meat	No	
Genetically Modified Ingredients	No	
Yeast	Yes	
Added Salt	Yes	
Artificial Colours	No	
Natural Colours	Yes	
Artificial Flavours	No	
Nature Identical Flavours	No	
Natural Flavours	Yes	
Artificial Preservatives	Yes	
Egg	Yes	
Milk and Products thereof	Yes	
Soya and Products thereof	No	
The Product is Suitable For		
Vegetarians	Yes	
Vegans	No	
Nut Allergy Sufferers	No	
Coeliac	No	
Halal	No	
Kosher	No	
Diabetics	No	
The Product Contains		
Cereals Containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	Yes	
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	
Eggs and products thereof	Yes	
Fish and products thereof	No	
Peanuts and Products thereof	No	However, products baked in a bakery which handles nuts.
Soybeans and products thereof	No	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Yes	
Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan, Brazil, Pistachio, Macadamia and Queensland) and products thereof	Yes	Almonds
Celery and products thereof	No	
Mustard and products thereof	No	
Sesame Seeds and products thereof	No	However, products baked in a bakery which handles nuts.

# Product Specification:

# Lottie Shaw's Bakery

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO2	Yes	
Lupin and products thereof	No	
Molluscs and products thereof	No	
Are any of the above allergens handled on site?	Yes	
<b>Section 9 Declarations.</b>		
Lottie Shaw's hereby claim that all products and packaging satisfy all of the relevant aspects of the relevant UK and EC Legislation.		

Doc Ref.	Prepared By	Authorised by	Issue Date	Issue No.	Page
Product specifications	SH	SH	18.05.20	4	4